Actual results may differ from those estimates.

Q1 2012 adjustment
Following the cash settlement of the Convertible Bond in April 2012 (please refer to Note 7 “convertible bond” in Q2-2012), the transactions cost
incurred (US$ 4.2 million in total) are now allocated to the liability and equity component using prevailing market interest rate for debt with similar
terms. As a result, the US$3.4 million transaction costs relating to the liability portion of the instrument are now offset against the liability in accord-

20  Dialog Semiconductor Plc | Interim Report Q1 - 2013 |  Section 2 | Interim consolidated statements of financial position and notes

ance to IAS 32 and 39 rather than as expense in the income statement as previously reported in Q1-2012. For further information to this adjustment
we refer to Note 1 in our Q2 2012 report.

2. Summary of significant accounting policies continued
This adjustment, posted retrospectively in line with IAS8.42, resulted in the following changes in the income statement:

  Three months ended

30 March 2012 as

previously reported

adjustment Three months ended

30 March 2012

adjusted

  unreviewed   unreviewed

  US$000 US$000 US$000

General and administrative expenses (11,215) 3,418 (7,797)

Operating profit 12,303 3,418 15,721

Result before income taxes 12,518 3,418 15,936

Income tax expense (3,380) (921) (4,301)

Net profit 9,138 2,497 11,635

Earnings per share (in US$)

Three months ended

30 March 2012 as

previously reported

  Three months ended

30 March 2012

adjusted

Basic 0.14 0.04 0.18

Diluted 0.13 0.04 0.17

3. Segment reporting
The Segment information is presented in respect of the Group’s operating segments. The primary format, operating segments, is based on the Com-
pany’s principal sales markets.

a) Operating Segments
The Group’s operating segments are:

Mobile Systems
This segment includes our power management and audio chips especially designed to meet the needs of the wireless systems markets and a range of
advanced driver technologies for low power display applications – from PMOLEDs, to electronic paper and MEMS displays.

Automotive and Industrial
In the automotive and industrial market our products address the safety, management and control of electronic systems in cars and for industrial
applications.

Connectivity
The activities of this segment include short-range wireless, digital cordless and VoIP technology. The Connectivity segment includes the operating
results of our subsidiary Dialog Semiconductor B.V.:

  Three months ended 29 March 2013 Three months ended 30 March 2012 (unreviewed)

Mobile

Systems

US$000

Automotive/

Industrial

US$000

Connectivity

US$000

Corporate

US$000

Total

US$000

Mobile Systems

US$000

Automotive/

Industrial

US$000

Connectivity

US$000

Corporate

US$000

Total

US$000

Revenues 150,127 9,206 20,621 - 179,954 132,143 10,117 24,088 - 166,348

Operating profit (loss) 1) 18,894 3,069 (152) (5,251) 16,560 19,743 1,557 (2,697) (2,882) 15,721

Financial results (300) - - (2,123) (2,423) - - - 215 215

Result before income
taxes 18,594 3,069 (152) (7,374) 14,137 19,743 1,557 (2,697) (2,667) 15,936

1) Certain overhead costs are allocated mainly based on sales and headcount.

21

3. Segment Reporting continued

b) Geographic information
  Three months ended

29 March 2013

Three months ended

30 March 2012

   unreviewed

  US$000 US$000

Revenues

   United Kingdom 312 506

   Other European countries  15,099 20,033

   China 145,226 124,213

   Other Asian countries 17,665 19,465

   Other countries  1,652 2,131

Total revenues 179,954 166,348

  At 29 March

2013

US$000

At 31 December

2012

US$000

Assets

   Germany 317,466 461,824